
BUFFALO SABRES COMMUNICATIONS DEPARTMENT
@SabresPR sabres.com/media

If you plan to attend and do not have a full-season credential from the 2024-25 
season, please email credentialhelp@sabres.com to request a credential and parking 
pass for the camp. 

All on-ice sessions will take place at LECOM Harborcenter. Please make any interview 
requests to a PR representative before the end of each practice session. Media may 
film and/or take photos from level six through the glass or from level seven.

PRACTICE WITH MEDIA AVAILABILITY TO FOLLOW
1:30 - 3:00 P.M.

PRACTICE SCHEDULE
MONDAY, JUNE 30

PRACTICE WITH MEDIA AVAILABILITY TO FOLLOW
9:00 - 10:30 A.M.

TUESDAY, JULY 1

PRACTICE WITH MEDIA AVAILABILITY TO FOLLOW
10:30 A.M. - 12:OO P.M.

WEDNESDAY, JULY 2

MEDIA INFORMATION

SCRIMMAGE WITH MEDIA AVAILABILITY TO FOLLOW
9:30 A.M. - 12:00 P.M.

THURSDAY, JULY 3

BUFFALO SABRES
2025 DEVELOPMENT CAMP
JUNE 30 - JULY 3 •  LECOM HARBORCENTER



MATOUS
KUCHARCIK
CENTER

6’4”, 180 lbs
Vipiteno, Italy
Feb. 3, 2007
4th round (103rd overall), 2025
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TYLER 
KOPFF
CENTER

6’4”, 217 lbs
Ridgewood, New Jersey
April 22, 2003
Undrafted

TYLER
DUKE
DEFENSE

5’9”, 190 lbs
Strongsville, Ohio
July 19, 2004
Undrafted

ADAM 
KLEBER
DEFENSE

6’6”, 229 lbs
Chaska, Minnesota
March 24, 2006
2nd round (42nd overall), 2024

NOAH
LABERGE
DEFENSE

6’1”, 187 lbs
Saint-Bruno, Quebec
Oct. 9, 2006
5th round (135th overall), 2025

DAVID
BEDKOWSKI
DEFENSE

6’5”, 221 lbs
Toronto, Ontario
Dec. 7, 2006
3rd round (71st overall), 2025

SEAN 
KEOHANE
DEFENSE

6’4”, 198 lbs
Boston, Massachusetts
Nov. 4, 2004
6th round (173rd overall), 2023

RYERSON 
LEENDERS
GOALTENDER

6’1”, 180 lbs
Hamilton, Ontario
June 1, 2006
7th round (219th overall), 2024

SIMON-PIER 
BRUNET
DEFENSE

6’2”, 199 lbs
Gatineau, Quebec
Oct. 24, 2005
4th round (123rd overall), 2024

PATRICK 
GEARY
DEFENSE

6’1”, 189 lbs
Buffalo, New York
Feb. 18, 2004
6th round (172nd overall), 2024



SAMUEL
MELOCHE
GOALTENDER

6’2”, 197 lbs
Salaberry-De-Valleyfield, Quebec
July 22, 2007
4th round (116th overall), 2025

MELVIN
NOVOTNY
LEFT WING

6’2”, 185 lbs
Täby, Sweden
April 3, 2007
7th round (195th overall), 2025

GAVIN 
McCARTHY
DEFENSE

6’2”, 194 lbs
Troy, New York
June 2, 2005
3rd round (86th overall), 2023

TOPIAS 
LEINONEN
GOALTENDER

6’5”, 234 lbs
Jyvaskyla, Finland
Jan. 25, 2004
2nd round (41st overall), 2022

SCOTT
RATZLAFF
GOALTENDER

6’1”, 188 lbs
Irma, Alberta
March 9, 2005
5th round (141st overall), 2023

LUKE
OSBURN
DEFENSE

6’1”, 181 lbs
Plymouth, Michigan
Sept. 9, 2006
4th round (108th overall), 2024

NORWIN
PANOCHA
DEFENSE

6’2”, 196 lbs
Bayreuth, Germany
Feb. 24, 2005
7th round (205th overall), 2023

YEVGENI
PROKHOROV
GOALTENDER

6’3”, 179 lbs
Lida, Belarus
Nov. 27, 2006
7th round (199th overall), 2025

RADIM
MRTKA
DEFENSE

6’6”, 218 lbs
Havlickuv Brod, Czechia
June 9, 2007
1st round (9th overall), 2025

DAKODA
RHÉAUME-MULLEN
DEFENSE

6’0”, 186 lbs
Northville, Michigan
Dec. 18, 2006
Undrafted
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JAKE
RICHARD
RIGHT WING

6’1”, 188 lbs
Jacksonville, Florida
Aug. 15, 2004
6th round (170th overall), 2022

RYAN
RUCINSKI
CENTER

5’11”, 180 lbs
Broadview Heights, Ohio
Dec. 1, 2006
7th round (219th overall), 2025

ASHTON
SCHULTZ
CENTER

5’11”, 190 lbs
Minnetonka, Minnesota
Oct. 3, 2006
6th round (167th overall), 2025

VASILY
ZELENOV
RIGHT WING

6’0”, 194 lbs
Moscow, Russia
Feb. 2, 2006
7th round (204th overall), 2024

BRODIE
ZIEMER
RIGHT WING

5’11”, 192 lbs
Hutchinson, Minnesota
Feb. 22, 2006
3rd round (71st overall), 2024
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DEVELOPMENT CAMP NUMERICAL ROSTER
No. Name POS HT WT S/C HOMETOWN   

10 Zelenov, Vasily RW 6’0” 194 L Moscow, Russia
31 Prokhorov, Yevgeni G 6’3” 179 L Lida, Belarus
34 Ratzlaff, Scott G 6’1” 188 L Irma, Alberta
35 Leenders, Ryerson G 6’1” 180 L Hamilton, Ontario
37 Laberge, Noah D 6’1” 187 L Saint-Bruno, Quebec
40 Meloche, Samuel G 6’2” 197 L Salaberry-De-Valleyfield, Quebec

41 Kopff, Tyler C 6’4” 217 L Ridgewood, New Jersey
43 Brunet, Simon-Pier D 6’2” 199 R Gatineau, Quebec
50 Leinonen, Topias G 6’5” 234 L Jyvaskyla, Finland
51 Kucharcik, Matous C 6’4” 180 L Vipiteno, Italy
53 Rhéaume-Mullen, Dakoda D 6’0” 186 L Northville, Michigan
57 Mrtka, Radim D 6’6” 218 R Havlickuv Brod, Czechia
58 Schultz, Ashton C 5’11” 190 R Minnetonka, Minnesota
61 Osburn, Luke D 6’1” 181 L Plymouth, Michigan
62 McCarthy, Gavin D 6’2” 194 R Troy, New York
64 Duke, Tyler D 5’9” 190 L Strongsville, Ohio
65 Ziemer, Brodie RW 5’11” 192 R Hutchinson, Minnesota
70 Richard, Jake RW 6’1” 188 R Jacksonville, Florida
74 Panocha, Norwin D 6’2” 196 L Bayreuth, Germany
83 Novotny, Melvin LW 6’2” 185 L Täby, Sweden
85 Rucinski, Ryan C 5’11” 180 R Broadview Heights, Ohio
86 Geary, Patrick D 6’1” 189 L Buffalo, New York
90 Keohane, Sean D 6’4” 198 L Boston, Massachusetts
93 Bedkowski, David D 6’5” 221 R Toronto, Ontario
96 Kleber, Adam D 6’6” 229 R Chaska, Minnesota
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